TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lane Limited		08/16/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Santa Clara, Inc.
Street Address:	301 Route 10 East
City:	Whippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1985512	MI CUBANO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)683-6956

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9149492700 Phone:

Email: tbailey@bpslaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas G. Bailey, Jr.

Address Line 1: One North Lexington Avenue

White Plains, NEW YORK 10601 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas G. Bailey, Jr.
Signature:	/Thomas G. Bailey, Jr./
Date:	03/28/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=LANELIMITED.1.JPEG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0897

900045285

source=LANELIMITED.JPEG#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0898 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LANE LIMITED is a New York corporation with principal offices located

at 2280 Mountain Industrial Boulevard, Tucker, Georgia 30084;

WHEREAS, LANE LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") owns certain

trademarks, and the registrations thereof, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, along with

the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which

is symbolized by said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, SANTA CLARA INC. is a North Carolina corporation with principal

offices located at 2589 Eric Lane, Burlington, North Carolina 27215 (hereinafter referred

to as "ASSIGNEE"), and is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks, registrations

thereof and goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by

said ASSIGNOR, said ASSIGNOR by these presents sells, transfers, conveys and assigns

unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and all

registrations thereof listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, the right to recover for past

infringement of said trademarks and the goodwill of the business in connection with which

said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

LANE LIMITED

y Tobert

Vice President

Date: August 16, 2000

TRADEMARK

EL: 003277 FRAME: 089

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

LANE LIMITED

to

SANTA CLARA INC.

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
LEGION	2,170,427	June 30, 1998
MEDAL OF HONOR	1,786,959	August 10, 1993
MI CUBANO	1,985,512	July 9, 1996
ONYX	1,766,896	April 20, 1993
PERFECTO GARCIA	1,086,586	February 28, 1978 (renewed)
PERFECTO GARCIA and Design	1,334,631	May 7, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 03/28/2006